UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2123255132 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 08/20/2021 11:19 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Dec ID 20210701689294

ST/CO Stamp 0-890-832-656 ST Tax \$150.00 CO Tax \$75.00

WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTORS

(The space above for Recorder's use only)

Girolamo Ciolino and Gildardo Cardenas-Vazquez, of the City of Elgin, County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND 00/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to Arij Zaidi Ali, the following described Real Estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, commonly known as 950 Jefferson Ave., Unit D. Elgin, IL 60120, legally described as:

UNIT 950-D, TOGETHER WITH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF 950-DG; 950-DP AND 950-DS: AS DELINEATEON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF WAVLPLY COMMONS CONDOMINIUMS, BEING PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF AMENDED PLAT OF HIGHFIELD PLACE, AS PER DOCUMENT NO. 25723114 RECORDED JANUARY 2, 1981, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MARCH 25, 1986, AS DOCUMENT 8611/413, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNFY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number (PIN): 06-07-313-045-1024

Address(es) of Real Estate: 950 Jefferson Ave., Unit D., Elgin, IL 60120

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; and general real estate taxes for 2020 and subsequent years.

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE

1/1 0021022563

2123255132 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 31 day of July, 2021	
<u>Luslamo Ciolino</u> (SEAL) Girolamo Ciolino	Gildardo Cardenas-Vazquez
STATE OF LLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK)	11.C
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and fo	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Girolamo Ciolino and Gildardo Cardenas-Vazquez are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed in the foregoing instrument, that they appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

NOTALLY TOPLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
ABIGAIL JOVANOVICH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF RLINOIS

Commission expires

This instrument was prepared by: Daniel Farrell Law Office of Farrell & Farrell, Ltd., Suite 202, Oak Lawn, IL 60453

MAIL TO:

Gilbert Schumann, Esq. 10 Martingale Road, Suite 400 Schaumburg, IL 60173 GRANTEES ADDRESS

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Arij Zaidi Ali 950 Jefferson Ave., Unit D Elgin, IL 60120

2123255132 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DOOR TO OR COO! 17: 75...
16:000
16:000
17: 75...
150.00
16:000
17: 75...
150.00
16:000
17: 75...
150.00
17: 75...
150.00
17: 75...
150.00

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CITY OF ELGIN

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER STAMP
APPLICATION FORM

8/3/24

FOR BEGORDERS, USE ONES)

Another direction (Schedu)

Sherrondor

CITY OF ELGIN REAL ESTATE TRANSFER STAMP

81663

	te brainer proper			61003
		IČE XPERGENA REJEŽIVA		
2 ∃ 0; 5 0 1 2 2 3 √ 3 7	wly Resident ⊁op, or Town Home Residential) ∵alt (Residential)		Gömmercial Friduskial Vadanz Land Other (Autach bescription)	
INSTRUCTIONS:			the state of the s	
This form must be filled out corditately Cours, Elgin, it 60120, at the sime of the accept of the geed and the illinois Tax is recorded with the County.	request for the eal	ëstate fransfer stamp, da required by	the Chyof Eigh Real Estate Ti	ransfer Ordinance, Also,
All requests for malling of the transfer s	أك يتنايه كمرة معراك إلى		envelope:	
Please small all documents to	ere Interview and Sandania (1775)	aleman and a company of the company		
Principal Control of the Control of	200 17 1878 - 2 303 - 2 30 - 2 20	MEDICAL PARTY AND MANAGE	Control of the Contro	The state of the s
Address of Property 950	Sylver	in aue. Wast	D	60/20
Permanent Property Index No.:	060731	30451024	C	Zipi Code:
Date of Deed 8	15/2021	Type of Deed:	Annanto	
				6 3 3 3 3
We hereby declare the full actual o	consideration and		4 2	K/C
GRANTOR		Hirolan	no Ciolino	Florie
And A Act of the				and the second s
LILLAND COLOR	Mac 12	17 wy 73 7		rele, II.
Name Name		73 6	Address, City, State, Zip	1 60/25
GRANTEE	Mac V2	7212 2 Abores		1/ 60/25
Da Name		7812 Shurw	Address, City, State, Zip	1/ 60/25
GRANTEE BOUGLE		7812 Shurw	Address, City, State, Zip 7 / 1,205 Date Si ood Cityle;	Hermones Hermones Hork Ill 6013: